CFR 0986

Elizabeth and Robert McLaughlin

Morrow

Oregon Historical Society CENTURY FARM & RANCH PROGRAM Application Form

Deadline for filing application - June 30, 2000

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Type of designation (please check): Century Farm Century Ranch_X_
1	Owner's Name: ELIZABETH & ROBERT MCLAUGHLIN
	Redacted for Privacy Mailing Address:
	Telephone:
	Location of Farm or Ranch Redacted for Privacy
\	Township, Range, Section: 2 \$ 29 E SECTION 10
	Original family owner(s) or founder(s): JOHN & CATHERINE MULLALLY MARRIED 1894
	Date (year) this Farm/Ranch was acquired by founder(s):
	(Attach verifying documentation, see Rule 9)
	Founder(s) came to Oregon from: IRELAND Who farms/ranches the land today? <u>FLIZABETH & ROBERT MCLAUGHER</u>
	Relationship to original owner GREAT GREAT NEPHEW
1	Are any of the original buildings still in use? Yes X No_ If yes, please describe: HORSE BARN 25 X SO FEET & PART OF ORIGINAL HOUSE
	History of crops or livestock raised on farm/ranch: CATTLE SHEEP, HOGS
//	What is raised on the farm/ranch today? CATTLE GRASS CR.P.
	How many generations live on the farm/ranch today?/
	Please list names and birth years: FLIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN 1936
	ROBERT MCLAUGHLIN 1929
/	I hereby declare that the statements made above are accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge:
7	Elzabeth McLaughlen Rober P. M. Laughler 05/25/00
(O Signature of Owner Date
	Please return to: Rick Read, Field Services Coordinator Oregon Historical Society
1	1200 SW Park Avenue Portland, OR 97205
1	Q CFR0986

Oregon Historical Society

CENTURY FARM & RANCH PROGRAM

STATEMENT of AFFIRMATION

I, ROBERT MCLAUGHLIN
Redacted for Privacy
hereby affirm and declare that the farm/ranch which I own at
Redacted for Privacy
in the County of MORROW
shall have been owned by my family for at least 100 years, as specified in the qualifications for the Century Farm & Ranch Program, on or before December 31, 2000. Further, I hereby affirm that this property meets all other requirements for Century Farm or Century Ranch honors. Robert P. M. Laughlin Signature of Owner Date
* * * * * * * * * * *
Certification by Notary Public
State of Oregon
County of Umatila
Be it remembered, that on this day of day of line, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and state, personally appeared the within named Robert & Elizabeth Malanghlin, known to me to be the identical individual described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Robert & Elizabeth Malanghlin executed the same freely and voluntarily.



In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires 4-14-2001

In Destimony Whereof & Brower Cleveland President of the United States of america have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the General Land Office to be huminto affixed.

Given under my hand, as the leins of Hashington, the Sixturith day of may in the year of our Lord on thousand eight hundred and eighty eight and of the Independence of the United States the one hundred and Ewelfth "

By the President Grover Cleveland By M. Mexican Secretary Recorder of the General Land Office ad interior

Nenry Blackman revise \ Mananty Deed Ganuary 39"1889 at 1 P.M. Stenry Wephner, Ch. andrews Clerk Ch andrews Clerk

Evenry Weppner,

Know all Men by these Presents we Menry Blackman and Janny Blackman his wife in consideration of Six Kundred Dollars to us faid by Henry Suppner - backelors do chereby grant bargans, sell and convey to said Henry Steppmer his heirs and assigns former the following described parcel of real estate Sowit: Lats no three x3> and four (4) in block no twelve x12> in George Stansbury's addition to the town of Steppmer in the Country of Morrow and State of Oregon, according to the recorded plat of said addition to the town of Seppner Oregon as the parne appears of record

in the office of the County Clerk of Morrowbounty Oregon. . Together with the lenements hereditaments and appurtenances Thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining; and also all our estate, right with and interest, at law and equity therein or thereto, including dower and right of dower ..

To have and to Avold the same to the said Menry Heppmer backelors his hers and assigns forever. and we Sterry Glackman and Famie Blackman do covenant with the said Sterry Steppmer and his legal representatives forever that the said real estate is free from all incumbrances, and that we will and our luis executors and administrators shall Marrant and Defind the same to the said Stenny Steppner his hins and assigns garever, against the lawful claims and demands of all opersons who soever

Am Mitness Whereof we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 25th day of January a.D. 1889

State of Oregon Dhis Certifies . that on this 20" day of January O.D. 1889 Cefore me the undersigned, a notary Public in and for eaid Country and State . Cherenally appeared the within named Emma Kilcup Midow who is Known to me to be the identical opereon described in and who executed the within instrument and a chnowledged to me that she executed the came feely and voluntarity for the uses and openfoses therein mentioned.

In Testimony Whereof & have hereunto set my hand and seal

The day and year last about written.

Franco Kellogg Notary Public

The United States) ONomestead Certificate No 1509 Filed January 28" 1889 at 9 a.m. Ch. andrews Clenc John Mullally Application 1600 The United States of america To all to whom these Gresents shall come Gueting . Whereas There has been deposited in the General Rand Office of the United States a Certificate of the register of the Land Office at he Grande Oregon whereby it appears that pursuant to the act of Congress approved 20 & may 1862 To secure Homesheads to actual Bettlers on the Sublic Domain and the ack supplemental thereto, the claim of John mullaly has been established and duly consummated in conformity to law for the south east quarter of section ten. in founship two south of range twenty-nine east of Willamette Muidian in Oregon containing one hundred and city acres, according to the official stat of the Survey of the said Land, returned to the General Land Office by the Surveyor General. Now Know ye . That there is therefore granted by the United States unto the said John Mullaly the hack of Land above described, To have and to Hold the Raid track of Kand with the appendinances thereof, unto the said John Millarly and to his heirs and assigns forever: Subject to any nested and account water rights for mining, agricultural, manufacturing, or other Composes, and rights to ditches and reservoirs used in connection with such water rights, as may be recognized and acknowledged by the local customs, laws and decisions of courts. and also subject to the right of the proprietor of a vein or lode to extract and remove his ove therefrom should the came be found to frenexiate or inherest the premises hereby granted as provided by